
Junior Men
No. Name 1500 500 1000 1500 Points

1 47 Brandon Kim 640 1000 1000 400 3040

2 70 Jonathan So 1000 800 800 320 2920

3 14 Aaron Heo 800 512 640 256 2208

4 25 Andrew Heo 262 640 512 500 1914

5 15 Caleb Park 512 410 262 164 1348

6 16 Chiyuan Zhong 410 210 210 205 1035

7 36 Andrew Kim 210 134 328 131 803

8 58 Jori Kola 69 210 410 105 794

9 69 Luca Lim 328 328 0 656

10 91 Alex Pak 134 168 134 67 503

11 26 Wesley Park 55 86 168 84 393

12 81 Kevin Tang 107 107 55 53.5 322.5

13 92 William Valentine 168 35 203

14 90 Ryan Hack 25 55 107 187

15 35 Clayton DeClemente 86 28 69 183

16 100 Jon Ricardo Aquino 44 21 86 151

17 46 Joel Foster 27 69 44 140

18 24 Nathaniel Casson 35 24 35 94

19 59 Alec Sklutovsky 20 44 28 92

20 79 Joseph Hachem 28 26 26 80

21 80 Julian kyle Macaraeg 21 27 27 75

22 57 Benjamin Fredeen 26 23 24 73

23 68 Steven Fredeen 24 25 23 72

24 37 Spencer Ripchik 23 20 25 68

25 48 David Scolare 22 22 22 66

Junior Ladies
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No. Name 1500 500 1000 1500 Points

1 43 Gabriella Hachem 1000 1000 1000 500 3500

2 76 Julie Letai 640 800 410 205 2055

3 65 Elizabeth Johnson 328 640 640 400 2008

4 32 Ava Fradlin-Ryan 800 328 512 164 1804

5 21 Shreya Arun 512 168 800 320 1800

6 12 Isabella Main 410 512 328 256 1506

7 23 Renee Miller 262 44 262 131 699

8 34 Anna Quinn 86 410 107 53.5 656.5

9 78 Stephanie Velez 134 262 134 84 614

10 56 Abigail Sorenson 210 55 168 105 538

11 67 Elena Swirczek 107 134 210 67 518

12 89 Una Willhoite 69 210 86 43 408

13 87 Katherine Liu 168 107 69 344

14 45 Leyka Reyes 55 86 55 196

15 54 Sydney Holmes 44 69 44 157

16 98 CeCelia Long 35 35 35 105
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Event 1 - Junior M 1500 meters Quarterfinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

70
15
58
46
26
90

Jonathan So
Caleb Park
Jori Kola
Joel Foster
Wesley Park
Ryan Hack

2:33.600
2:34.100
2:34.300
2:34.400
2:34.800
2:38.600

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

92
36
47
24
57
37
48

William Valentine
Andrew Kim
Brandon Kim
Nathaniel Casson
Benjamin Fredeen
Spencer Ripchik
David Scolare

2:37.600
2:41.200
2:41.800
2:42.100
2:42.500
2:42.900
2:48.500

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
ADV
5
PEN

14
16
35
81
80
59

Aaron Heo
Chiyuan Zhong
Clayton DeClemente
Kevin Tang
Julian kyle Macaraeg
Alec Sklutovsky

2:50.800
2:51.300
2:52.500
2:52.700
3:10.600
-

Q
Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 4 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

25
69
91
100
79
68

Andrew Heo
Luca Lim
Alex Pak
Jon Ricardo Aquino
Joseph Hachem
Steven Fredeen

2:45.600
2:45.900
2:46.200
2:46.500
2:50.400
2:51.200

Q
Q
Q

Event 2 - Junior F 1500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4
5
6

76
32
23
56
54
98

Julie Letai
Ava Fradlin-Ryan
Renee Miller
Abigail Sorenson
Sydney Holmes
CeCelia Long

2:36.900
2:37.700
2:39.600
2:43.700
2:52.600
2:57.000

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

21
65
34
87
45

Shreya Arun
Elizabeth Johnson
Anna Quinn
Katherine Liu
Leyka Reyes

2:49.700
2:49.700
2:51.700
2:53.500
2:55.900

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

43
12
78
67
89

Gabriella Hachem
Isabella Main
Stephanie Velez
Elena Swirczek
Una Willhoite

2:53.600
2:54.700
2:57.600
2:58.800
2:58.810

Q
Q

Event 3 - Junior M 1500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

69
25
47
36
92
91

Luca Lim
Andrew Heo
Brandon Kim
Andrew Kim
William Valentine
Alex Pak

2:39.000
2:39.100
2:39.200
2:39.500
2:39.800
2:48.800

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
ADV
5
6
PEN

14
70
16
15
81
35
58

Aaron Heo
Jonathan So
Chiyuan Zhong
Caleb Park
Kevin Tang
Clayton DeClemente
Jori Kola

2:37.100
2:37.300
2:38.100
2:38.800
2:41.900
2:42.100
-

Q
Q
Q
Q
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Event 4 - Junior F 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
PEN

43
32
76
21
12
65

Gabriella Hachem
Ava Fradlin-Ryan
Julie Letai
Shreya Arun
Isabella Main
Elizabeth Johnson

3:10.100
3:11.200
3:32.700
3:40.100
3:46.100
-

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11
PEN

23
56
87
78
67
34

Renee Miller
Abigail Sorenson
Katherine Liu
Stephanie Velez
Elena Swirczek
Anna Quinn

2:44.700
2:44.800
2:45.700
2:47.600
2:48.700
-

262
210
168
134
107
86

No. Final C Time Points

13
14
15
16

89
45
54
98

Una Willhoite
Leyka Reyes
Sydney Holmes
CeCelia Long

2:57.000
2:57.100
2:57.600
3:03.300

69
55
44
35

Event 5 - Junior M 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

70
14
47
15
16
69
25

Jonathan So
Aaron Heo
Brandon Kim
Caleb Park
Chiyuan Zhong
Luca Lim
Andrew Heo

2:32.900
2:33.100
2:33.400
2:34.600
2:35.500
2:36.200
3:20.500

1000
800
640
512
410
328
262

No. Final B Time Points

8
9
10
11
12

36
92
91
81
35

Andrew Kim
William Valentine
Alex Pak
Kevin Tang
Clayton DeClemente

3:05.600
3:05.700
3:06.700
3:06.800
3:08.700

210
168
134
107
86
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No. Final C Time Points

14
15
16
17
18
19

26
100
24
79
46
57

Wesley Park
Jon Ricardo Aquino
Nathaniel Casson
Joseph Hachem
Joel Foster
Benjamin Fredeen

2:35.100
2:36.400
2:36.700
2:45.100
2:45.600
2:47.500

55
44
35
28
27
26

No. Final D Time Points

20
21
22
23
DNS

90
68
37
48
80

Ryan Hack
Steven Fredeen
Spencer Ripchik
David Scolare
Julian kyle Macaraeg

2:50.300
2:51.400
2:51.500
2:54.600
-

25
24
23
22
21

No. Final E Time Points

Event 6 - Junior M 500 meters Heats
Picking top 3 and 1 fastest 4ths

No. Heat 1 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

14
92
36
80
37

Aaron Heo
William Valentine
Andrew Kim
Julian kyle Macaraeg
Spencer Ripchik

43.700
44.200
44.800
46.100
1:12.100

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

70
25
59
35
48

Jonathan So
Andrew Heo
Alec Sklutovsky
Clayton DeClemente
David Scolare

42.500
43.800
46.400
46.500
49.300

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 5 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4
5

15
16
46
26
57

Caleb Park
Chiyuan Zhong
Joel Foster
Wesley Park
Benjamin Fredeen

43.600
43.700
45.400
45.600
48.100

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 4 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

47
81
90
68
100

Brandon Kim
Kevin Tang
Ryan Hack
Steven Fredeen
Jon Ricardo Aquino

43.800
44.700
47.300
47.400
1:00.300

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 5 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

58
69
91
79
24

Jori Kola
Luca Lim
Alex Pak
Joseph Hachem
Nathaniel Casson

43.400
43.900
44.600
46.100
46.200

Q
Q
Q

Event 7 - Junior F 500 meters Quarterfinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

65
78
67
23

Elizabeth Johnson
Stephanie Velez
Elena Swirczek
Renee Miller

49.200
50.900
51.000
52.200

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

32
89
45
56

Ava Fradlin-Ryan
Una Willhoite
Leyka Reyes
Abigail Sorenson

50.700
50.900
50.900
1:04.400

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

76
34
87
54

Julie Letai
Anna Quinn
Katherine Liu
Sydney Holmes

47.600
48.800
49.400
50.500

Q
Q
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No. Heat 4 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

43
12
21
98

Gabriella Hachem
Isabella Main
Shreya Arun
CeCelia Long

47.100
48.700
48.800
54.200

Q
Q

Event 8 - Junior M 500 meters Quarterfinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

58
25
81
90

Jori Kola
Andrew Heo
Kevin Tang
Ryan Hack

43.300
43.400
44.200
47.700

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

47
14
36
46

Brandon Kim
Aaron Heo
Andrew Kim
Joel Foster

43.100
43.400
43.800
45.000

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

16
15
91
59

Chiyuan Zhong
Caleb Park
Alex Pak
Alec Sklutovsky

43.500
43.600
45.200
45.900

Q
Q

No. Heat 4 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

70
69
26
92

Jonathan So
Luca Lim
Wesley Park
William Valentine

43.200
45.300
45.800
-

Q
Q

Event 9 - Junior F 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

76
65
34
89

Julie Letai
Elizabeth Johnson
Anna Quinn
Una Willhoite

48.300
48.400
48.900
52.500

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

43
12
32
78

Gabriella Hachem
Isabella Main
Ava Fradlin-Ryan
Stephanie Velez

47.000
49.200
49.300
1:00.700

Q
Q

Event 10 - Junior M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

70
14
15
58

Jonathan So
Aaron Heo
Caleb Park
Jori Kola

42.200
43.300
43.700
-

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

47
25
69
16

Brandon Kim
Andrew Heo
Luca Lim
Chiyuan Zhong

41.900
42.700
-
-

Q
Q

Event 11 - Junior F 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

43
76
65
12

Gabriella Hachem
Julie Letai
Elizabeth Johnson
Isabella Main

46.100
46.400
46.700
49.300

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

34
32
78
89

Anna Quinn
Ava Fradlin-Ryan
Stephanie Velez
Una Willhoite

49.500
50.200
50.900
51.400

410
328
262
210
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2018 US ST Junior 
Championships
Competition results

7 of 15



No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

21
67
87
45

Shreya Arun
Elena Swirczek
Katherine Liu
Leyka Reyes

49.400
50.600
50.700
50.800

168
134
107
86

No. Final D Time Points

13
14
15
16

54
56
23
98

Sydney Holmes
Abigail Sorenson
Renee Miller
CeCelia Long

51.000
51.200
51.500
53.900

69
55
44
35

Event 12 - Junior M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

47
70
25
14

Brandon Kim
Jonathan So
Andrew Heo
Aaron Heo

42.000
42.400
42.600
43.400

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
DNS

15
69

Caleb Park
Luca Lim

-
-

410
328

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

91
36
81
26

Alex Pak
Andrew Kim
Kevin Tang
Wesley Park

44.800
44.900
45.000
45.100

168
134
107
86

No. Final D Time Points

13
14
15
DNS

46
90
59
92

Joel Foster
Ryan Hack
Alec Sklutovsky
William Valentine

45.900
47.600
47.650
-

69
55
44
35

No. Final E Time Points
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17
18
19
20

35
80
79
68

Clayton DeClemente
Julian kyle Macaraeg
Joseph Hachem
Steven Fredeen

46.300
46.400
47.000
47.300

28
27
26
25

No. Final F Time Points

21
22
23
PEN

24
57
48
100

Nathaniel Casson
Benjamin Fredeen
David Scolare
Jon Ricardo Aquino

49.000
49.100
49.500
-

24
23
22
21

No. Final G Time Points

25 37 Spencer Ripchik - 20

Event 13 - Junior M 1000 meters Heats
Picking top 3 and 1 fastest 4ths

No. Heat 1 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

25
16
90
59

Andrew Heo
Chiyuan Zhong
Ryan Hack
Alec Sklutovsky

1:43.336
1:43.398
1:43.870
1:43.925

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

47
100
46
37
68

Brandon Kim
Jon Ricardo Aquino
Joel Foster
Spencer Ripchik
Steven Fredeen

1:45.782
1:45.925
1:46.378
1:46.794
1:46.920

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

14
91
81
80
57

Aaron Heo
Alex Pak
Kevin Tang
Julian kyle Macaraeg
Benjamin Fredeen

1:58.680
1:58.861
1:59.080
2:00.547
2:01.931

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 4 of 5 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

70
36
26
24

Jonathan So
Andrew Kim
Wesley Park
Nathaniel Casson

1:36.934
1:37.166
1:37.390
1:38.550

Q
Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 5 of 5 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

15
58
35
79
48

Caleb Park
Jori Kola
Clayton DeClemente
Joseph Hachem
David Scolare

1:47.511
1:47.599
1:47.834
1:48.409
1:51.911

Q
Q
Q

Event 14 - Junior F 1000 meters Quarterfinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

76
23
56
45

Julie Letai
Renee Miller
Abigail Sorenson
Leyka Reyes

1:47.544
1:47.947
1:48.036
1:49.092

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

32
67
89
87

Ava Fradlin-Ryan
Elena Swirczek
Una Willhoite
Katherine Liu

1:46.672
1:46.910
1:47.024
1:47.175

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

43
12
34
98

Gabriella Hachem
Isabella Main
Anna Quinn
CeCelia Long

1:50.917
1:51.436
1:53.320
2:01.286

Q
Q

No. Heat 4 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

21
65
78
54

Shreya Arun
Elizabeth Johnson
Stephanie Velez
Sydney Holmes

1:51.100
1:51.174
1:52.045
1:55.690

Q
Q

Event 15 - Junior M 1000 meters Quarterfinals
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Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

16
25
91
81

Chiyuan Zhong
Andrew Heo
Alex Pak
Kevin Tang

1:52.713
1:52.845
1:53.130
1:53.241

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

14
15
90
46

Aaron Heo
Caleb Park
Ryan Hack
Joel Foster

1:47.010
1:47.130
1:48.455
2:05.088

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

70
58
100
24

Jonathan So
Jori Kola
Jon Ricardo Aquino
Nathaniel Casson

1:46.735
1:46.920
1:47.853
1:48.548

Q
Q

No. Heat 4 of 4 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

47
36
26
35

Brandon Kim
Andrew Kim
Wesley Park
Clayton DeClemente

2:03.302
2:03.380
2:03.465
2:05.438

Q
Q

Event 16 - Junior F 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

21
32
12
67

Shreya Arun
Ava Fradlin-Ryan
Isabella Main
Elena Swirczek

1:47.601
1:47.983
1:48.099
-

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

43
65
76
23

Gabriella Hachem
Elizabeth Johnson
Julie Letai
Renee Miller

1:53.019
1:53.399
1:54.279
1:55.719

Q
Q

Event 17 - Junior M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

14
25
15
16

Aaron Heo
Andrew Heo
Caleb Park
Chiyuan Zhong

1:36.090
1:36.210
-
-

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

70
47
58
36

Jonathan So
Brandon Kim
Jori Kola
Andrew Kim

1:33.363
1:33.410
1:34.462
1:35.297

Q
Q

Event 18 - Junior F 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

43
21
65
32

Gabriella Hachem
Shreya Arun
Elizabeth Johnson
Ava Fradlin-Ryan

1:42.216
1:43.038
1:51.943
1:52.166

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7

76
12
23

Julie Letai
Isabella Main
Renee Miller

1:52.697
1:53.282
1:54.171

410
328
262

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

56
78
34
89

Abigail Sorenson
Stephanie Velez
Anna Quinn
Una Willhoite

1:44.318
1:44.594
1:44.723
1:45.484

168
134
107
86
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No. Final D Time Points

13
14
15
16

87
45
54
98

Katherine Liu
Leyka Reyes
Sydney Holmes
CeCelia Long

1:53.013
1:53.520
1:55.591
1:58.368

69
55
44
35

Event 19 - Junior M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

47
70
14
25

Brandon Kim
Jonathan So
Aaron Heo
Andrew Heo

1:46.828
1:46.980
1:47.343
1:47.636

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7

58
36
15

Jori Kola
Andrew Kim
Caleb Park

1:46.028
1:46.954
1:47.726

410
328
262

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11
12

26
91
90
100

Wesley Park
Alex Pak
Ryan Hack
Jon Ricardo Aquino

2:00.283
2:00.524
2:01.661
-

168
134
107
86

No. Final D Time Points

13
14
15
16

35
81
46
24

Clayton DeClemente
Kevin Tang
Joel Foster
Nathaniel Casson

1:34.622
1:34.867
1:34.995
1:35.061

69
55
44
35

No. Final E Time Points

17
18
19
20

59
80
79
37

Alec Sklutovsky
Julian kyle Macaraeg
Joseph Hachem
Spencer Ripchik

1:36.448
1:36.679
1:37.169
1:41.178

28
27
26
25

No. Final F Time Points
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21
22
23

57
68
48

Benjamin Fredeen
Steven Fredeen
David Scolare

1:40.148
1:40.311
1:41.636

24
23
22

Event 20 - Junior F 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

43
65
21
12
76
32

Gabriella Hachem
Elizabeth Johnson
Shreya Arun
Isabella Main
Julie Letai
Ava Fradlin-Ryan

2:50.475
2:50.655
2:51.609
2:51.748
2:51.876
2:51.957

500
400
320
256
205
164

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11
12

23
56
78
67
34
89

Renee Miller
Abigail Sorenson
Stephanie Velez
Elena Swirczek
Anna Quinn
Una Willhoite

2:44.406
2:44.894
2:45.898
2:46.487
2:46.563
2:47.247

131
105
84
67
53.5
43

Event 21 - Junior M 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

25
47
70
14
16
15

Andrew Heo
Brandon Kim
Jonathan So
Aaron Heo
Chiyuan Zhong
Caleb Park

2:28.919
2:30.753
2:31.249
2:32.456
2:33.846
2:39.940

500
400
320
256
205
164

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11
DNS

36
58
26
91
81
69

Andrew Kim
Jori Kola
Wesley Park
Alex Pak
Kevin Tang
Luca Lim

2:36.098
2:36.386
2:36.457
2:36.609
2:41.551
-

131
105
84
67
53.5
0

Event 22 - Relay X 3000 meters Finals
1/21/2018 11:24:44 AM
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Final A Time Qual

-
-
-
-
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Junior Men
No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 25 Andrew Heo 2:28.919

2 47 Brandon Kim 2:30.753

3 70 Jonathan So 2:31.249

4 14 Aaron Heo 2:32.456

5 16 Chiyuan Zhong 2:33.846

6 15 Caleb Park 2:34.10

7 58 Jori Kola 2:34.30

8 46 Joel Foster 2:34.40

9 26 Wesley Park 2:34.80

10 36 Andrew Kim 2:36.098

11 69 Luca Lim 2:36.20

12 100 Jon Ricardo Aquino 2:36.40

13 91 Alex Pak 2:36.609

14 24 Nathaniel Casson 2:36.70

15 92 William Valentine 2:37.60

16 90 Ryan Hack 2:38.60

17 81 Kevin Tang 2:41.551

18 35 Clayton DeClemente 2:42.10

19 57 Benjamin Fredeen 2:42.50

20 37 Spencer Ripchik 2:42.90

21 79 Joseph Hachem 2:45.10

22 48 David Scolare 2:48.50

23 68 Steven Fredeen 2:51.20

24 80 Julian kyle Macaraeg 3:10.60

25 59 Alec Sklutovsky -

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 47 Brandon Kim 41.90
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2 70 Jonathan So 42.20

3 25 Andrew Heo 42.60

4 14 Aaron Heo 43.30

4 58 Jori Kola 43.30

6 16 Chiyuan Zhong 43.50

7 15 Caleb Park 43.60

8 36 Andrew Kim 43.80

9 69 Luca Lim 43.90

10 92 William Valentine 44.20

10 81 Kevin Tang 44.20

12 91 Alex Pak 44.60

13 46 Joel Foster 45.00

14 26 Wesley Park 45.10

15 59 Alec Sklutovsky 45.90

16 80 Julian kyle Macaraeg 46.10

16 79 Joseph Hachem 46.10

18 24 Nathaniel Casson 46.20

19 35 Clayton DeClemente 46.30

20 90 Ryan Hack 47.30

20 68 Steven Fredeen 47.30

22 57 Benjamin Fredeen 48.10

23 48 David Scolare 49.30

24 100 Jon Ricardo Aquino 1:00.30

25 37 Spencer Ripchik 1:12.10

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 70 Jonathan So 1:33.363

2 47 Brandon Kim 1:33.410

3 58 Jori Kola 1:34.462

4 35 Clayton DeClemente 1:34.622

5 81 Kevin Tang 1:34.867
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6 46 Joel Foster 1:34.995

7 24 Nathaniel Casson 1:35.061

8 36 Andrew Kim 1:35.297

9 14 Aaron Heo 1:36.090

10 25 Andrew Heo 1:36.210

11 59 Alec Sklutovsky 1:36.448

12 80 Julian kyle Macaraeg 1:36.679

13 79 Joseph Hachem 1:37.169

14 26 Wesley Park 1:37.390

15 57 Benjamin Fredeen 1:40.148

16 68 Steven Fredeen 1:40.311

17 37 Spencer Ripchik 1:41.178

18 48 David Scolare 1:41.636

19 16 Chiyuan Zhong 1:43.398

20 90 Ryan Hack 1:43.870

21 100 Jon Ricardo Aquino 1:45.925

22 15 Caleb Park 1:47.130

23 91 Alex Pak 1:53.130

Junior Ladies
No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 76 Julie Letai 2:36.90

2 32 Ava Fradlin-Ryan 2:37.70

3 23 Renee Miller 2:39.60

4 56 Abigail Sorenson 2:43.70

5 87 Katherine Liu 2:45.70

6 78 Stephanie Velez 2:45.898

7 67 Elena Swirczek 2:46.487

8 34 Anna Quinn 2:46.563

9 89 Una Willhoite 2:47.247
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10 21 Shreya Arun 2:49.70

10 65 Elizabeth Johnson 2:49.70

12 43 Gabriella Hachem 2:50.475

13 12 Isabella Main 2:51.748

14 54 Sydney Holmes 2:52.60

15 45 Leyka Reyes 2:55.90

16 98 CeCelia Long 2:57.00

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 43 Gabriella Hachem 46.10

2 76 Julie Letai 46.40

3 65 Elizabeth Johnson 46.70

4 12 Isabella Main 48.70

5 34 Anna Quinn 48.80

5 21 Shreya Arun 48.80

7 32 Ava Fradlin-Ryan 49.30

8 87 Katherine Liu 49.40

9 54 Sydney Holmes 50.50

10 67 Elena Swirczek 50.60

11 45 Leyka Reyes 50.80

12 78 Stephanie Velez 50.90

12 89 Una Willhoite 50.90

14 56 Abigail Sorenson 51.20

15 23 Renee Miller 51.50

16 98 CeCelia Long 53.90

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 43 Gabriella Hachem 1:42.216

2 21 Shreya Arun 1:43.038

3 56 Abigail Sorenson 1:44.318

4 78 Stephanie Velez 1:44.594
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5 34 Anna Quinn 1:44.723

6 89 Una Willhoite 1:45.484

7 32 Ava Fradlin-Ryan 1:46.672

8 67 Elena Swirczek 1:46.910

9 87 Katherine Liu 1:47.175

10 76 Julie Letai 1:47.544

11 23 Renee Miller 1:47.947

12 12 Isabella Main 1:48.099

13 45 Leyka Reyes 1:49.092

14 65 Elizabeth Johnson 1:51.174

15 54 Sydney Holmes 1:55.591

16 98 CeCelia Long 1:58.368
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